
Lander (13-12; 8-10) -vs- USCA (6-22; 3-15)
03/01/25 at Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center)

 
 

 
 
Lander 65

USCA 64

Date: 03/01/25
Time: 1:30 p.m.
Attendance: 571
Site: Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lander 17 12 16 20 65
USCA 14 23 14 13 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Quadaija Langley * 34 4-17 0-5 8-10 2-3 5 3 2 5 0 0 16
05 Shcira Fowles * 30 5-14 1-4 5-6 3-10 13 2 3 1 1 1 16
10 Jazz Frierson * 29 3-7 0-1 3-4 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 2 9
01 Trinity Thomas * 30 2-11 1-5 3-3 3-2 5 1 4 0 1 0 8
11 Abby Carter * 29 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 3 6
14 Aliyah Bello 17 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
32 Donee' Frazier 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jamia Clark 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
04 Ryan Elbert 12 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0
22 Quadijah Moore 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brooklynne Callahan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-66 2-18 19-25 17-26 43 19 11 12 3 8 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 22-66   33.3 % 2-18   11.1 % 19-25   76.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 5 1st-07:09

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Kendall Parker * 29 7-13 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 4 0 0 17
05 Serena Baker * 29 5-10 0-0 6-6 4-6 10 4 1 5 0 0 16
04 Rhiannon Saller * 27 3-6 0-0 2-2 5-5 10 5 2 6 1 0 8
13 Jaya Nelson * 12 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 2 5
01 McKenzie Lott * 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sami Bardonaro 27 2-6 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 7
12 Paris Webster 25 1-7 0-0 3-4 0-9 9 2 3 2 0 3 5
22 Riley Simmons 20 2-7 0-2 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Gracie Huffard 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
00 Destiny Harman 21 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 3-14 17-19 14-30 44 23 10 19 1 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-9   77.78 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 22-60   36.7 % 3-14   21.4 % 17-19   89.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-02:51



1st Box Score
Lander 17

USCA 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Quadaija Langley 15 1-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
5 Shcira Fowles 13 4-7 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 2 2 1 1 0 11
10 Jazz Frierson 13 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 2 5
1 Trinity Thomas 15 0-3 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 2 0 1 0 1
11 Abby Carter 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 1 4
14 Aliyah Bello 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Donee' Frazier 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jamia Clark 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Ryan Elbert 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Quadijah Moore 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brooklynne Callahan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-35 1-9 4-5 10-13 23 11 7 8 3 3 29
34.3 % 11.1 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kendall Parker 15 4-8 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 11
5 Serena Baker 14 2-5 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 1 1 2 0 0 5
4 Rhiannon Saller 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 0 4
13 Jaya Nelson 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
1 McKenzie Lott 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sami Bardonaro 12 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7
12 Paris Webster 9 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 2 3
22 Riley Simmons 10 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Gracie Huffard 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
0 Destiny Harman 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 3-10 8-10 6-14 20 8 7 7 1 4 37
43.3 % 30.0 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
Lander 12

USCA 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Quadaija Langley 19 3-9 0-3 8-10 2-2 4 1 1 4 0 0 14
5 Shcira Fowles 17 1-7 0-2 3-4 1-6 7 0 1 0 0 1 5
10 Jazz Frierson 16 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Trinity Thomas 15 2-8 1-4 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 7
11 Abby Carter 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
14 Aliyah Bello 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
32 Donee' Frazier 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jamia Clark 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Ryan Elbert 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Quadijah Moore 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brooklynne Callahan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 1-9 15-20 7-13 20 8 4 4 0 5 36
32.3 % 11.1 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kendall Parker 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
5 Serena Baker 15 3-5 0-0 5-5 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 0 11
4 Rhiannon Saller 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 5 2 5 0 0 4
13 Jaya Nelson 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
1 McKenzie Lott 2 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sami Bardonaro 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Paris Webster 16 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 2 0 1 2
22 Riley Simmons 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Gracie Huffard 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Destiny Harman 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 0-4 9-9 8-16 24 15 3 12 0 2 27
30.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lander Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USCA
09:44 TURNOVER  by PARKER,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by FRIERSON,JAZZ 09:31
09:30 STEAL  by NELSON,JAYA
09:26 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,JAYA

REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --
MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LOTT,MCKENZIE
08:58 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA 08:38 2-2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRINITY --

08:20 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FRIERSON,JAZZ(in the paint) 08:10 4-4
FOUL  by FRIERSON,JAZZ 07:53
SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN 07:53
SUB OUT by FRIERSON,JAZZ 07:53

07:41 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 07:30

07:30 BLOCK  by SALLER,RHIANNON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA(in the paint) 07:23 6-4 V 2

07:10 TURNOVER  by BAKER,SERENA
STEAL  by CARTER,ABBY 07:09

07:09 FOUL  by NELSON,JAYA
GOOD 3PTR by FOWLES,SHCIRA 07:09 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by CARTER,ABBY --

07:09 MISS 3PTR by LOTT,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --
MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA
07:09 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,JAYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PARKER,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KENDALL
FOUL  by ELBERT,RYAN 07:06
SUB IN by BELLO,ALIYAH 05:36
SUB IN by MOORE,QUADIJAH 05:36
SUB OUT by FOWLES,SHCIRA 05:36
SUB OUT by CARTER,ABBY 05:36

05:24 MISS JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,QUADIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA
05:01 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA(in the paint)

FOUL  by BELLO,ALIYAH 05:00
05:00 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:00 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA

SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ 05:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY
05:00 SUB OUT by LOTT,MCKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by BELLO,ALIYAH 04:37
REBOUND OFF by FRIERSON,JAZZ --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,QUADIJAH 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SALLER,RHIANNON
FOUL  by ELBERT,RYAN 04:26
SUB IN by FOWLES,SHCIRA 04:26
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 04:26



SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN 04:26
SUB OUT by MOORE,QUADIJAH 04:26

04:11 MISS JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON
BLOCK  by FOWLES,SHCIRA 04:11
REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --
TURNOVER  by BELLO,ALIYAH 03:57
SUB IN by CARTER,ABBY 03:57
SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 03:57

03:57 SUB IN by HUFFARD,GRACIE
03:57 SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON
03:38 TURNOVER  by BAKER,SERENA

STEAL  by FRIERSON,JAZZ 03:37
TURNOVER  by FOWLES,SHCIRA 03:08
FOUL  by FOWLES,SHCIRA 03:08

03:08 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI
03:08 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA
03:00 TURNOVER  by PARKER,KENDALL

STEAL  by FRIERSON,JAZZ 02:59
02:59 FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI

SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 02:59
SUB OUT by BELLO,ALIYAH 02:59

02:48 FOUL  by HARMAN,DESTINY
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ABBY(in the paint) 02:38 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by FOWLES,SHCIRA --

02:25 TURNOVER  by PARKER,KENDALL
TURNOVER  by FRIERSON,JAZZ 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY
02:06 SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS
02:06 SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL
02:06 SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA
02:01 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,JAZZ --
GOOD LAYUP by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA(in the paint) 01:46 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by FOWLES,SHCIRA --

01:27 TURNOVER  by HUFFARD,GRACIE
01:27 FOUL  by HUFFARD,GRACIE

GOOD JUMPER by FRIERSON,JAZZ 01:14 15-10 V 5
00:49 15-12 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HUFFARD,GRACIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:43
REBOUND OFF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --

00:40 FOUL  by HUFFARD,GRACIE
GOOD FT by FOWLES,SHCIRA 00:39 16-12 V 4
GOOD FT by FOWLES,SHCIRA 00:39 17-12 V 5

00:39 SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON
00:39 SUB OUT by HUFFARD,GRACIE
00:19 17-14 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FRIERSON,JAZZ 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lander Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USCA
10:00 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI
10:00 SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS
10:00 SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by LOTT,MCKENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL
10:00 SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA

MISS 3PTR by FOWLES,SHCIRA 09:46



-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY
09:26 TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRINITY 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS

09:01 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --
TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 08:49

08:48 STEAL  by WEBSTER,PARIS
FOUL  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 08:45

08:45 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by WEBSTER,PARIS
08:45 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by WEBSTER,PARIS

SUB IN by CLARK,JAMIA 08:45
SUB IN by BELLO,ALIYAH 08:45
SUB OUT by FOWLES,SHCIRA 08:45
SUB OUT by CARTER,ABBY 08:45

08:45 SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL
08:45 SUB IN by BAKER,SERENA
08:45 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,PARIS
08:45 SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON

MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA

08:16 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by BELLO,ALIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BELLO,ALIYAH 08:03 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --

07:41 MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,SERENA

07:35 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by BARDONARO,SAMI

TURNOVER  by FRIERSON,JAZZ 07:15
07:15 STEAL  by HARMAN,DESTINY

FOUL  by FRIERSON,JAZZ 07:15
SUB IN by CARTER,ABBY 07:15
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,BROOKLYNNE 07:15
SUB OUT by FRIERSON,JAZZ 07:15
SUB OUT by BELLO,ALIYAH 07:15

07:15 SUB IN by NELSON,JAYA
07:15 SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY
07:02 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI

-- ASSIST  by PARKER,KENDALL
06:46 FOUL  by NELSON,JAYA

GOOD FT by THOMAS,TRINITY 06:46 20-22 H 2
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:46

06:46 SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS
06:46 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA
06:34 20-24 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by BAKER,SERENA
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ABBY 06:21
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,BROOKLYNNE 06:15
REBOUND OFF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JAMIA 06:10
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JAMIA --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JAMIA(in the paint) 06:07 22-24 H 2

05:54 MISS 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JAMIA --

05:51 FOUL  by BAKER,SERENA
SUB IN by FOWLES,SHCIRA 05:51
SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN 05:51
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY 05:51
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,BROOKLYNNE 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON



05:51 SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA(in the paint) 05:31 24-24

05:16 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS

04:58 24-26 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by SALLER,RHIANNON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEBSTER,PARIS
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JAMIA 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SALLER,RHIANNON
FOUL  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 04:20

04:20 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:20 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by BARDONARO,SAMI
04:20 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by BARDONARO,SAMI
04:20 SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY
04:20 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI

MISS JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA 04:04
REBOUND OFF by ELBERT,RYAN --
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 03:57
SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 03:57
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRINITY 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SALLER,RHIANNON
03:42 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEBSTER,PARIS
FOUL  by CLARK,JAMIA 03:42

03:42 MISS FT by SIMMONS,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --
SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ 03:42
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY 03:42

03:29 FOUL  by PARKER,KENDALL
GOOD FT by FRIERSON,JAZZ 03:29 25-30 H 5
MISS FT by FRIERSON,JAZZ 03:29
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JAMIA --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,JAMIA 03:17

03:16 STEAL  by WEBSTER,PARIS
FOUL  by FOWLES,SHCIRA 03:13

03:13 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by WEBSTER,PARIS
03:13 MISS FT by WEBSTER,PARIS

-- REBOUND OFF by SALLER,RHIANNON
SUB IN by BELLO,ALIYAH 03:13
SUB OUT by FOWLES,SHCIRA 03:13

03:13 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI
03:13 SUB IN by BAKER,SERENA
03:13 SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL
03:13 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY

SUB IN by FRAZIER,DONEE' 03:02
SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMIA 03:02

02:51 25-33 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEBSTER,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,DONEE'(in the paint) 02:33 27-33 H 6
ASSIST  by ELBERT,RYAN --

02:06 27-35 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BARDONARO,SAMI
MISS 3PTR by BELLO,ALIYAH 01:54
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,DONEE' --
MISS JUMPER by FRIERSON,JAZZ 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SALLER,RHIANNON
01:34 MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,SERENA
01:31 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA

BLOCK  by CARTER,ABBY 01:31
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 01:31



SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN 01:31
01:31 SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL
01:31 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,PARIS
01:18 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRINITY --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ABBY(fastbreak) 01:08 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRINITY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY
01:05 SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON
00:57 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL

BLOCK  by THOMAS,TRINITY 00:57
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:48 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,SERENA

00:45 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,JAZZ --
MISS JUMPER by FRIERSON,JAZZ 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,DESTINY
FOUL  by CARTER,ABBY 00:24

00:24 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by PARKER,KENDALL
00:24 29-37 H 8 GOOD FT by PARKER,KENDALL

SUB IN by FOWLES,SHCIRA 00:24
SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:24
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,DONEE' 00:24
SUB OUT by CARTER,ABBY 00:24
MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:02 SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS
00:02 SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lander Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USCA
GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 09:51 31-37 H 6

09:27 TURNOVER  by BAKER,SERENA
STEAL  by CARTER,ABBY 09:25
TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 09:21

09:06 MISS JUMPER by LOTT,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:46 FOUL  by NELSON,JAYA
GOOD FT by FRIERSON,JAZZ 08:46 32-37 H 5
GOOD FT by FRIERSON,JAZZ 08:46 33-37 H 4

08:39 MISS JUMPER by LOTT,MCKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SALLER,RHIANNON

FOUL  by CARTER,ABBY 08:34
08:34 33-38 H 5 GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA
08:34 33-39 H 6 GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA

MISS JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SALLER,RHIANNON

08:01 MISS 3PTR by LOTT,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:58 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI
07:58 SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY
07:58 SUB OUT by LOTT,MCKENZIE
07:58 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA
07:48 FOUL  by HARMAN,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,TRINITY(in the paint) 07:36 35-39 H 4
07:21 MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,SERENA
07:18 35-41 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY 07:08
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TRINITY --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ABBY 07:03 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRINITY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:01

06:45 FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON
06:45 TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON

MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 06:33
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by FOWLES,SHCIRA 06:20
REBOUND OFF by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --
TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 06:13

05:51 MISS JUMPER by BARDONARO,SAMI
REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRINITY 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA
FOUL  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 05:35
SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN 05:35
SUB IN by FRAZIER,DONEE' 05:35
SUB OUT by FOWLES,SHCIRA 05:35
SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS
05:35 SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL
05:10 MISS JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,DONEE' 04:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:54 SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY
04:54 SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON
04:49 FOUL  by BAKER,SERENA

GOOD FT by THOMAS,TRINITY 04:49 38-41 H 3
GOOD FT by THOMAS,TRINITY 04:49 39-41 H 2
FOUL  by ELBERT,RYAN 04:38

04:32 TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,PARIS
SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 04:32
SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN 04:32
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BARDONARO,SAMI
03:59 MISS JUMPER by BARDONARO,SAMI

REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,JAZZ --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRINITY 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS
03:39 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,RILEY
03:37 39-43 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,RILEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 03:31 41-43 H 2
03:14 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --
MISS JUMPER by FRIERSON,JAZZ 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BARDONARO,SAMI
02:50 MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --
SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN 02:45
SUB IN by CLARK,JAMIA 02:45
SUB IN by BELLO,ALIYAH 02:45
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY 02:45
SUB OUT by FRIERSON,JAZZ 02:45
SUB OUT by CARTER,ABBY 02:45

02:45 SUB IN by NELSON,JAYA
02:45 SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL
02:45 SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON



02:45 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI
02:45 SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA
02:45 SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,RILEY

02:21 MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by FRAZIER,DONEE' 02:20
SUB IN by FOWLES,SHCIRA 02:20
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,DONEE' 02:20

02:17 41-45 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint)
02:04 FOUL  by WEBSTER,PARIS

GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 02:04 42-45 H 3
MISS FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFFARD,GRACIE
02:04 SUB IN by HUFFARD,GRACIE
02:04 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY
01:50 TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON

STEAL  by CLARK,JAMIA 01:48
TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 01:41

01:38 STEAL  by NELSON,JAYA
FOUL  by CLARK,JAMIA 01:36

01:36 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by NELSON,JAYA
01:36 42-47 H 5 GOOD FT by NELSON,JAYA

SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ 01:36
SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMIA 01:36

01:36 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI
01:36 SUB IN by BAKER,SERENA
01:36 SUB OUT by HUFFARD,GRACIE
01:36 SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS

01:12 TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON
STEAL  by FOWLES,SHCIRA 01:11
MISS 3PTR by FOWLES,SHCIRA 01:04
REBOUND OFF by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --

00:53 FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI
MISS FT by ELBERT,RYAN 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ELBERT,RYAN 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA
00:53 SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL
00:53 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA

FOUL  by ELBERT,RYAN 00:42
00:42 42-48 H 6 GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA
00:42 42-49 H 7 GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA

SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 00:42
SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN 00:42

00:42 SUB IN by NELSON,JAYA
00:42 SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by BELLO,ALIYAH 00:29 44-49 H 5
ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRINITY --

00:10 44-51 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,SERENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SALLER,RHIANNON

00:01 FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON
MISS FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:01 45-51 H 6

00:01 SUB IN by HUFFARD,GRACIE
00:01 SUB OUT by WEBSTER,PARIS



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lander Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USCA
SUB IN by BELLO,ALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by FRAZIER,DONEE' 10:00
SUB OUT by FRIERSON,JAZZ 10:00
SUB OUT by CARTER,ABBY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI
10:00 SUB IN by WEBSTER,PARIS
10:00 SUB OUT by LOTT,MCKENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,JAYA
09:44 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KENDALL
09:38 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --
09:15 FOUL  by BAKER,SERENA

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY 09:14 48-51 H 3
ASSIST  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA --

08:57 TURNOVER  by BAKER,SERENA
08:57 FOUL  by BAKER,SERENA
08:57 SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY
08:57 SUB OUT by BAKER,SERENA

MISS JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS

08:37 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SALLER,RHIANNON

08:34 48-53 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SALLER,RHIANNON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BELLO,ALIYAH 08:21 50-53 H 3

08:00 50-55 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRINITY 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS
07:30 MISS 3PTR by BARDONARO,SAMI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FRIERSON,JAZZ 07:26
SUB IN by MOORE,QUADIJAH 07:26
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY 07:26
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,DONEE' 07:26

07:26 SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY
07:26 SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:54 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SALLER,RHIANNON

FOUL  by MOORE,QUADIJAH 06:50
06:50 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by SALLER,RHIANNON
06:50 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by SALLER,RHIANNON

SUB IN by CARTER,ABBY 06:50
SUB OUT by MOORE,QUADIJAH 06:50

06:35 FOUL  by HARMAN,DESTINY
GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 06:35 51-57 H 6
GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 06:35 52-57 H 5

06:35 SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL
06:35 SUB OUT by BARDONARO,SAMI
06:22 TURNOVER  by PARKER,KENDALL

STEAL  by BELLO,ALIYAH 06:21
MISS JUMPER by BELLO,ALIYAH 06:13
REBOUND OFF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA(in the paint) 06:09 54-57 H 3

05:56 TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON
05:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA 05:44



-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS
05:36 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SALLER,RHIANNON
05:33 54-59 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALLER,RHIANNON
MISS 3PTR by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 05:19
REBOUND OFF by FRIERSON,JAZZ --

05:09 SUB IN by BAKER,SERENA
05:09 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by FOWLES,SHCIRA 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,SERENA

04:46 TURNOVER  by HARMAN,DESTINY
STEAL  by CARTER,ABBY 04:44

04:34 FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON
MISS FT by FOWLES,SHCIRA 04:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FOWLES,SHCIRA 04:34 55-59 H 4
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 04:34
SUB OUT by BELLO,ALIYAH 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by BARDONARO,SAMI
04:34 SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON
04:10 MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --
MISS JUMPER by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS
03:50 TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,PARIS
03:31 FOUL  by WEBSTER,PARIS

GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 03:31 56-59 H 3
GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 03:31 57-59 H 2

03:14 TURNOVER  by SALLER,RHIANNON
03:14 FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON
03:14 SUB IN by SALLER,RHIANNON
03:14 SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL
02:51 FOUL  by SALLER,RHIANNON

GOOD FT by FOWLES,SHCIRA 02:51 58-59 H 1
GOOD FT by FOWLES,SHCIRA 02:51 59-59
SUB IN by NESBITT,COURTNEY 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by PARKER,KENDALL
02:51 SUB IN by SIMMONS,RILEY
02:51 SUB OUT by SALLER,RHIANNON
02:51 SUB OUT by HARMAN,DESTINY
02:28 59-61 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRINITY 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,PARIS

01:52 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --
GOOD LAYUP by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA(in the paint) 01:40 61-61
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:38
SUB IN by MOORE,QUADIJAH 01:38
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRINITY 01:38
SUB OUT by CARTER,ABBY 01:38
SUB OUT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 01:38

01:25 TURNOVER  by BAKER,SERENA
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRINITY 01:25
SUB IN by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 01:25
TURNOVER  by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 01:12

01:08 STEAL  by WEBSTER,PARIS
SUB IN by CARTER,ABBY 00:58
SUB OUT by MOORE,QUADIJAH 00:58

00:45 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --

00:17 FOUL  by BARDONARO,SAMI



GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:17 62-61 V 1
GOOD FT by LANGLEY,QUADAIJA 00:17 63-61 V 2

00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:13 SUB IN by HARMAN,DESTINY
00:13 SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDALL
00:12 63-63 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARDONARO,SAMI
FOUL  by THOMAS,TRINITY 00:12

00:12 63-64 H 1 GOOD FT by BAKER,SERENA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12
SUB IN by BELLO,ALIYAH 00:12
SUB OUT by CARTER,ABBY 00:12
GOOD JUMPER by FRIERSON,JAZZ(in the paint) 00:07 65-64 V 1
ASSIST  by FOWLES,SHCIRA --

00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CARTER,ABBY 00:07
SUB OUT by BELLO,ALIYAH 00:07

00:01 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by FOWLES,SHCIRA --


